.0'
Chesapeake
CLOSURE REPORT
•&2o
GOO \ \
STATE L #2 RELEASE SITE V;^ f
REF: 160024 ^
UL-E (SWVi OF THE NWtt) OF SECTION 19 T17S R36E

N 32° 49' 21.74" W 103°23" 55.79"
Elevation: 3.898 feet amsl
DWG By: Jason Stegemoiler
August 2005
REVISED:
JCS, Oct. 2005
SHEET
1 of 1 7 r \
Release Area
(1,410-square feet)
Excavated Area
(~2i800 square feet)
SL283105 8 - 2
Test Trench
CS1283105 T-18
CSL283105 t - 1 2
CSL283105 T-15
CSL29605NSW-G
L283105 9 - 2
05 10-2

Total BTEX
(mg/Kg)
TPH
(as gasoline)
(mg/Kg)
TPH
(as diesel)
(mg/Kg)
Total TPH
(mg/Kg)
Chloride
(mg/Kg)
SCSL082305SP Comp Excavated 23-Aug-05 NA' NA1 NA1 NA1 NA1 NA1 NA1 NA1 3,679
CSL283105 8-2 2 Excavated 31-Aug-05 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.05 <0.125 <10.0 14.3 14.3 609
CSL283I05 9-2 2 Excavated 31-Aug-05 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.05 <0.125 <I0.0 <10.0 <20.0 1,970
CSL283105T-18 18 Excavated 31-Aug-05 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.05 <0.125 <10.0 <10.0 <20.0 36.4
CSL283105 T-12 12 Excavated 31-Aug-05 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.05 <0.125 <10.0 <10.0 <20.0 22.8
CSL283105T-15 15 Excavated 31-Aug-05 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.05 <0.125 <10.0 <I0.0 <20.0 26.2
CSL283105 10-2 2 Excavated 31-Aug-05 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.05 <0.125 <10.0 <I0.0 <20.0 58.1
CSL283105 11-2 2 Excavated 31-Aug-05 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.0250 <0.05 <0.125 <10.0 <10.0 <20.0 73.9
CSL29605NSW-C Comp In Situ 06-Sep-05 O.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.015 <0.03 <10.0 <10.0 <20.0 64.0
CSL29605SSW-C Comp ln Situ 06-Sep-05 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.015 <0.03 <10.0 <10.0 <20.0 16.0
CSL29605ESW-C Comp In Situ 06-Sep-05 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.015 <0.03 <10.0 <10.0 <20.0 32.0
CSL29605WSW-C Comp In Situ 06-Sep-05 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.015 <0.03 <10.0 <10.0 <20.0 16.0
CSL29605BH-C Comp In Situ 06-Sep-05 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.015 <0.03 <10.0 <I0.0 <20.0 80.0
NMOCD Remedial Thresholds 10 SO 100 250 2
Raided values are in excess of NMOCD Remediation Thresholds
1 NA-Not Analyzed
2Chloride residuals may not be capable of impacting local groundwater above the NMWQCC standards of250 mg/L.